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Year overview 

 

Term 1a: Friday 3rd September – Friday 22nd October 

(approx. 7 weeks = 32 hours) 

Term 1b: Friday 1st November – Tuesday 21st December 

(approx. 7 weeks = 31 hours) 

1. Algebra 2 

• Quadratics – Expand and factorise 

• Quadratic equations 

2. Sequences and graphs 2 

• Quadratic graphs 

• Cubic and reciprocal functions 

• Quadratic sequences 

3. Angles and shape 2 

• Plans and elevations 

• Constructions 

• Loci 

• Bearings 

 

4. Perimeter, area and volume 2 

• Similarity and congruence in 2D 

• Vectors 

• Cones, spheres, pyramids 

 

 

Revision  

Mock Exam 

Term 2a: Friday 7th January – Friday 11th February 

(approx. 5 weeks = 23 hours) 

Term 2b: Monday 21st February – Friday 1st April 

(approx. 6 weeks = 27 hours) 

Mock exam review 

Walk and talk mock 

Revision gaps in knowledge from Mock exams 

 

Revision 

Exam preparation - Walk and talk mock 

 

Term 3a: Tuesday 19th April – Friday 27th May 

(approx. 6 weeks = 27 hours) 

Walk and talk mock 

Exam prep - Revision gaps in knowledge 

Term 3b: Monday 6th June – Friday 22nd July 

(approx. 7 weeks = 31 hours) 

Walk and talk mock 

Final exam prep -  Revision gaps in knowledge 

 

Revision 

Exam preparation  

GCSE exams 

 

GCSE exams 

 

Use the KS4 curriculum map breakdown to see learning objectives for students. 


